ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
HOME
MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELQO: B4220- 01 NIGHTSTAND

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE
THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE
EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO.
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING......... PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE. SOME
FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. CERTAINS
REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 B4220 - 0IND
NIGHTSTAND/ NIGHTSTAND / NIGHTSTAND

1PC

B4220 - 01TK
A TILT KIT BRACKET/ SUPPORT DE TROUSSE D'INCLINAISON/ 1 SET
KIT DE SOPORTE DE INCLINACION

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA'Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT

ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE
ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2




M—l ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
HOME
MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELQO: B4220- 01 NIGHTSTAND

Page 2 of 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN?® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

HOME
MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO: B4220 -10 DRAWER CHEST/ CHEST TIROIR/ CHEST CAJON

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE
THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE
EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO.
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING......... PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE. SOME
FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. CERTAINS
REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 B4220 - 10
DRAWER CHEST/ CHEST TIROIR/ CHEST CAJON

1PC

B4220 - 10TK
A TILT KIT BRACKET/ SUPPORT DE TROUSSE D'INCLINAISON/ @ 1 SET
KIT DE SOPORTE DE INCLINACION

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT

ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE
ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2



Fv/ﬂ%} ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
HOME
MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELQO: B4220 -10 DRAWER CHEST/ CHEST TIROIR/ CHEST CAJON

Page 2 of 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
MAGNUSSEN® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

HOME MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
B4220 - 20 DRAWER DRESSER/ COMMODE A TIROIRS/ CAJONERA

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE
THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE
EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO.
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING......... PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE. SOME
FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. CERTAINS
REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 B4220 - 20TD
TOP DRESSER/ DESSUS DRESSER/ APARADOR SUPERRIOR

1PC

2 B4220 - 20SL % 1 PC
SUPPORT LEGS / JAMBE D'APPUI/ PIERNA DE APOYO
B4220 - 20TK

A TILT KIT BRACKET/ SUPPORT DE TROUSSE D'INCLINAISON/ 1 SET
KIT DE SOPORTE DE INCLINACION

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT

ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE
ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

M
MAGNUSSEN®

HOME

L/ MODELE/ MODELO:

MODE

A TIROI

RS/ CAJONERA

SSER/ COMMODE

B4220 - 20 DRAWER DRE

AN
\ 11N




= A IS R 3 == = 7 >
E?iy Nam | Thang [ Ngay SOJ}RATJG M. ,\I A%EE % ﬁ IKE H A/EE /Z-\\v EJ ,ZEE *g jE”E Fl‘}i I %E%%‘
thang |2023 | 09 | 14 (01/01 CONG TY TNHH LAP VAN Phiéu in &4n thung carton
35 1625 510 1625 510
siER pie JWOH | NISSNNDYW A o
= o0
FIEFAL) & L L] = L
MAGNUSSEN MAGNUSSEN MAGNUSSEN MAGNUSSEN R
HOME TR TLE B HOME RO NORTOLE B >
CUTTING BATCH NO.LOTDE COUPE: 0335t CUTTING BATCH NOJLOT DE COUPE: (3351 (3]
TEHNO O RTCLE B S TEANONOARTCLE B2k o
TG T N GECORE i UG BACHIOLOTOECOE Kt
DEST.INA:TIDN A glE"SJ!NAYIOIFJ A
|, CAUTION Mo e
0
5
223 N
M—l En cas de tache excessive, In case of excess stain, QTY/Q'TE: 1 PC :
essuyez le fond de I'unité wipe the bottom of the NW./P.N.- 7 5.50 KGS
M A G N U S S E N® avant le placement sur unit before placing on P HNT RN T
n'importe quelle surface.  any surface. G.W./P.B.: 87.00 KGS
HOME = ,===ﬁ E --E CUFT/PE: 34.83' ’
131 :>=  DESTINATION: AN

[TENNO/NO ARTICLE: BAZ20-I o

i
=]

CUTTING BATCHNOJLOTDE COUPE (s EEL®

[=];

C/NO:
MADE IN VIETNAM/FABRIQUE AU VIETNAM
DATE CODE/CODE DE DATE : OC 23

B4220-20
FRONT 033351
EPEH % R MR MERLLL 231415 | e
Khch Hang DU DEU s pdn B422 0 -20 Dang Thing AT e LTC:" $6 Lan Sflr_aJ Quy cach 1625X510X1145
Xt HERs | I |- wAS HTHR EhR & Ghicha
KhécmaHéng MaMwcin | K001 |[RO01 Ma S6 Ban Bang méi Bang cil )
HIE BF & A i j
B | L rruone |FEEM P 3 ot THANG THAY POl THEO PON HANG
Thiét Ké gudl Lap Bon Xéc Nhan Thém Duyét Phé Chuén




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN?® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
HOME

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO: B4220 - 36 MEDIA CHEST/ MEDIA CHEST/ CHEST MEDIOS

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE
THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE
EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO.
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING......... PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE. SOME
FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. CERTAINS
REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 B4220 - 36
MEDIA CHEST/ CHEST MEDIA/ CHEST MEDIOS

1PC

B4220 - 36TK
A TILT KIT BRACKET/ SUPPORT DE TROUSSE D'INCLINAISON/ 1 SET
KIT DE SOPORTE DE INCLINACION

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT

ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE
ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2




M

MAGNUSSEN®
HOME

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO: B4220 - 36 MEDIA CHEST/ MEDIA CHEST/ CHEST MEDIOS

Page 2 of 2




v ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN?® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
HOME

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO: B4220-42 MIRROR/ MIROIR/ ESPEJO

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE
THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE
EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO.
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING......... PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE. SOME
FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. CERTAINS
REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO| DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
A BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 1/4"-20%1-1/2"L (III(I@ 8 PCS
B LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ 8 PCS
1/4" @
ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO
C FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ ARANDELA PLANA 1/4" 8 PCS
D ALLEN WRENCH/ CLE ALLEN/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN M4 M 1PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO) DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 B4220 - 20

1 PC
TOP DRESSER/ DESSUS DRESSER/ APARADOR SUPERRIOR

2 B4220 - 42MR
MIRROR FRAME / CADRE VERRE / MARCO VASO 1PC

B4220 - 425P
3 SUPPORT / SUPPORT/ SOPORTE 2PCS
NOTE:

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE EUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE
ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2



Fv/ﬂ%} ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MAGNUSSEN?® INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
HOME

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO: B4220-42 MIRROR/ MIROIR/ ESPEJO

= (\ =
Ly / 2
/

Page 2 of 2




| i | | vy e i fE A Al ACAEFIE IR L o
thang 2023 | 09 | 09 |01/01 AP VAN Phi€u in 4n thung carton
75 1055 75
W ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ AN 75
ATTENTION CAUTION
— En cas de tache excessive, In case of excess stain,
} SagTiaN essuyez le fond de 'unité  wipe the bottom of the
e avant le placement sur unit before placing on
I | n'importe quelle surface.  any surface.
MAGNUSSEN' i GLASS
HOME N
¥ )
TENNO N0 ARTICLE: B4 CAUTION 'i”(’ f ?M "
CUTTING BATCHNO.LOTDE COUPE: 317 w ATTENTION —
ATTENTION CAUTION i DE VERRE
E ¥|d,|a|tfel::::| tve :mpwthf bo :I m ;th TOP
rimpor el el Do not truck from this side
3(5) Ne troquez pas de ce co6té
IMH MAGNUSSEN|HOME Pl -t e o 75
QTY/QTE: 1 PC  DESTINATION: PALN [TEMNO/NO ARTICLE: B4z2042
N.W/PN.:15KGS  CINO: , GUTTING BATCH NOJLOT DE COUPE: 023171
G.W./PB.: 18 KGS MADE IN VIETNAM/FABRIQUE AU VIETNAM
CUFT/PF: 3.41' DATE CODE/CODE DE DATE : DE 2020
PR 2 ] = mrg [ 2314 [5 | mmme
= | DUDEU |7 | B4220-42 |72 |c 7= & 4 11055X1115X75
S HEBES - | &S TR B & Ghicha
Khach Hang Ma Mwc In K001 [RO001 M4 S6 Ban Béng méi Bang cii ) A .
Thﬁl: LamTruone | RS Kﬁgh% Thaﬁfﬁét g THANG THAY DOI THEO PON HANG




A A E e ST Sy == = S
Eéigy N;Fm Thang | Ngay S(A)ﬁ"\réR’;xNG —\L ,\I A%EE ;'% ﬁ IBE E\ A/f:JE /Z—\\v ﬂ éEE ﬁgg j:EIF H‘)i I %EI:IE$A
thang [2020 | 10 | 24 (01/01 CONG TY TNHH LAP VAN Phiéu in an thung carton
70 1040 70
70
DOUBLE WALL
BOX MEETS ALL CONSTRUCTION
1100 REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE
FREIGHT CLASSIFICATION
T 175 e
MIN.COMB LBS PER
WT.FACINGS
B M o] %05 KBRS | AR
Khach Hang DU DEU sin phdm B4220-42 Dang Thing c Chat Ligu $6 Lan Sira Quy céch 1 040X1 1 00X70
. i2ss | S #HR #15 %% Ghi chu
KhéchaHéng MaMwcin | K001 M4 S6 Ban Bang méi Bang cil
W 1% A EFHA = \
Ten | LAM TRUONG iHEEl y Khach Hang fﬁ% A ftt'ﬁ S
Thiét Ké guoi Lap Bon Xéc Nhan Tham Duyét Phé Chuan




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

MAGNUSSEN®

H O M E MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELP:
B4220 - 54H QUEEN PANEL HEADBOARD/ REINE PANNEAUX TETE DE LIT/ REINA PANELES CABECERO
B4220 - 54F QUEEN PANEL FOOTBOARD/ REINE PANNEAUX MARCHEPIED / REINA PANELES ESTRIBO
B4220 - 54R QUEEN/KING RAILS/ REINE/ROI QUEUE DE LIT / REINA/REY COLA DE CAMA

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE
THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE
EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO.
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING......... PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE. SOME
FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. CERTAINS
REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

A FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ ARANDELA PLANA 1/4" @ 12 PCS
B LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO 1/4" [/} 12 PCS
C BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 1/4"-20*1-3/4"L au® 12 PCS
D ALLEN WRENCH/ CLE ALLEN/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN M4 \/ 1 PC

E SCREW/ VIS/ TORNILLO #8-9%1" [} e 8 PCS
F STUDS/ STUDS/ LOS ESTUDIOS 5/16"-18*4-1/2"L o 8 PCS
G LOCK WASHER "C"/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE "C"/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO "C" 5/16" @ 8 PCS
H NUT/ ECROU/ NUEZ 5/16"*1/2" © 8 PCS
I WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA 12" o= 1PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
1 B4220 - 54HB HEADBOARD/ TETE DE LIT/ CABECERA ﬁ 1PC
2 B4220 - S4LL L pC

LEG HEADBOARD (LEFT)/ TETE DE LIT JAMBE (GAUCHE) CABECERA DE PIERNA (IZQUIERDA)
3 B4220 - 54LR C
LEG HEADBOARD (RIGHT)/ TETE DE LIT JAMBE (DROITE)/ CABECERA DE PIERNA (DERECHA) 1P
4 B4220 - 54BS BOTTOM STRETCHER/ RALLONGE DESSOUS/ CAMILLA FONDO / 1PC
5 B4220 - 54FB FOOTBOARD/ MARCHEPIED/ CAMPO DE PIE / 1PC
6 B4220 - 54R SIDE RAIL/ QUEUE DE LIT/ COLA DE CAMA \ 2PCS
7 B4220 - 54SL SLATS (1954mm)/ LATTES (1954mm)/ LISTONES (1544mm) \ 4PCS
8 B4220 - 54SS  SLAT SUPPORT (200mm)/ LATTES D'APPUI (200mm)/ LISTONES DE APOYO (200mm) % 4PCS

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2




M

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

MAGNUSSEN®

HOME

MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:

B4220 - 54H QUEEN PANEL HEADBOARD/ REINE PANNEAUX TETE DE LIT/ REINA PANELES CABECERO
B4220 - 54F QUEEN PANEL FOOTBOARD/ REINE PANNEAUX MARCHEPIED / REINA PANELES ESTRIBO
B4220 - 54R QUEEN/KING RAILS/ REINE/ROI QUEUE DE LIT / REINA/REY COLA DE CAMA

Note/ Remarque/ nota: Mark

. . A q|
Side rail HB or FB
=
| \\a\
~ TN\ A .
, / C
Step/ Etape/
Paso 1 D
WC B \/
7
5
G S
H F o
I N

%@/@/ E 8
, 7
Step/ Etape/ Paso 2
Step/ Etape/ Paso 3

Step/ Etape/ Paso 4

Page 2 of 2




O ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

MAGNUSSEN®

H O M E MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
B4220 - 64H KING PANEL HEADBOARD/ ROI PANNEAUX TETE DE LIT/ REY PANELES CABECERO
B4220 - 64F KING PANEL FOOTBOARD/ ROI PANNEAUX MARCHEPIED / REY PANELES ESTRIBO
B4220 - 54R QUEEN/KING RAILS/ REINE/ROI QUEUE DE LIT / REINA/REY COLA DE CAMA

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE
THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE
EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO.
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING......... PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE. SOME
FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. CERTAINS
REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

A FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ ARANDELA PLANA 1/4" @ 12 PCS
B LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO 1/4" o 12 PCS
C BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 1/4"-20*1-3/4"L au® 12 PCS
D ALLEN WRENCH/ CLE ALLEN/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN M4 \/ 1 PC

E SCREW/ VIS/ TORNILLO #8-9%1"L [} e 8 PCS
F STUDS/ STUDS/ LOS ESTUDIOS 5/16"-18%4-1/2"L o 8 PCS
G LOCK WASHER "C"/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE "C"/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO "C" 5/16" @ 8 PCS
H NUT/ ECROU/ NUEZ 5/16"*1/2" 9 8 PCS
I WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA 12" o= 1PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
1 B4220 - 64HB HEADBOARD/ TETE DE LIT/ CABECERA ﬁ 1 PC
9 B4220 - 64LL

LEG HEADBOARD (LEFT)/ TETE DE LIT JAMBE (GAUCHE) CABECERA DE PIERNA (IZQUIERDA) 1PC
3 B4220 - 64LR | PC

LEG HEADBOARD (RIGHT)/ TETE DE LIT JAMBE (DROITE)/ CABECERA DE PIERNA (DERECHA)
4 B4220 - 64BS BOTTOM STRETCHER/ RALLONGE DESSOUS/ CAMILLA FONDO / 1PC
5 B4220 - 64FB  FOOTBOARD/ MARCHEPIED/ CAMPO DE PIE / 1PC
6 B4220 - 54R SIDE RAIL/ QUEUE DE LIT/ COLA DE CAMA \ 2PCS
7 B4220 - 64SL SLATS (1954mm)/ LATTES (1950mm)/ LISTONES (1954mm) \ 4PCS
8 B4220 - 64SS SLAT SUPPORT (200mm)/ LATTES D'APPUI (200mm)/ LISTONES DE APOYO (200mm) % 12 PCS

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
MAGNUSSEN’

H O M E MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
B4220 - 64H KING PANEL HEADBOARD/ ROI PANNEAUX TETE DE LIT/ REY PANELES CABECERO
B4220 - 64F KING PANEL FOOTBOARD/ ROl PANNEAUX MARCHEPIED / REY PANELES ESTRIBO
B4220 - 54R QUEEN/KING RAILS/ REINE/ROI QUEUE DE LIT / REINA/REY COLA DE CAMA

Note/ Remarque/ nota: Mark

Side rail A HB or FB
W T M

[

Step/ Etape/
Paso 1 D

PO

@)

e 1
Q;%W - * 8
I
N : 7
Step/ Etape/ Paso 2
Step/ Etape/ Paso 3

Step/ Etape/ Paso 4

Page 2 of 2




W ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

N

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

MAGNUSSEN®

HOME MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:

B4220 - 74R CAL.KING RAILS/ SPECIAUX ROI RAIL/ ESPECIALES REY DEL CARRIL

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE
THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE
EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO.

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING

PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE. SOME

FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. CERTAINS
REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

A FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ ARANDELA PLANA 1/4" @ 10 PCS

B LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO 1/4" 0 10 PCS

C BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 1/4"-20*1-3/8"L () 10 PCS

D ALLEN WRENCH/ CLE ALLEN/ LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN M4 \/ 1PC

E SCREW/ VIS/ TORNILLO #8-9%1"L o 8 PCS

F STUDS/ STUDS/ LOS ESTUDIOS 5/16"-18%4-1/2"L D 8 PCS

G LOCK WASHER "C"/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE "C"/ ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO "C" 5/16" @ 8 PCS

H NUT/ ECROU/ NUEZ 5/16"*1/2" 9 8 PCS

1 WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA 12" e 1PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

B4220 - 72R  CALKING SIDE RAIL/ QUEUE DE LIT/ COLA DE CAMA 2 PCS

B4220 - 72SB SPACER BAR / BARRE D'ESPACEMENT/ BARRA ESPACIADORA \ e

NOTE:

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ DUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA'Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

Page 1 of 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
MAGNUSSEN®

HOME MODEL/ MODELE/ MODELO:
B4220 - 74R CAL.KING RAILS/ SPECIAUX ROI RAIL/ ESPECIALES REY DEL CARRIL

Note/ Remarque/ nota: Mark

Side rail A HB or FB

im0 i

Step/ Etape/ Paso 4

AR

Step/ Etape/ Paso 2

7

q%@/ ° °
1 ,

; Step/ Etape/ Paso 3
. Step/ Etape/ Paso 1 °p/ Blaper Faso0

Page 2 of 2




